



2026:BHC-AUG:13856

- 1 -

wp5754.24.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

37 WRIT PETITION NO. 5754 OF 2024

Chief Executive Officer  
Latur Zilla Dekhrehk Sahakari Sanstha Maryadit  
& another .....Petitioners

VERSUS

Lata Sudhakar Suryawanshi .....Respondent

.....

Mr. A. D. Sonkawade, Advocate holding for Mr. A. V. Hon, Advocate  
for the Petitioners.

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**

DATE :18<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2024.

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 31.07.2024. In addition to usual mode of service, private service is allowed.

( R. M. JOSHI)  
Judge

dyb