



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

ances as per board

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time following matters could not be heard. Hence, matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them to be listed in the same category.
2. The interim relief, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

Serial Number with matter Number (connected matters)	Next Date
44 WRIT PETITION NO. 5038 OF 2024 45 WRIT PETITION NO. 5153 OF 2024 46 WRIT PETITION NO. 5181 OF 2024 47 WRIT PETITION NO. 5184 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5151 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5229 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5183 OF 2024 48 WRIT PETITION NO. 5217 OF 2024 49 WRIT PETITION NO. 5276 OF 2024 50 WRIT PETITION NO. 5429 OF 2024 51 WRIT PETITION NO. 5465 OF 2024	01/07/2025
53 WRIT PETITION NO. 5754 OF 2024 54 WRIT PETITION NO. 5951 OF 2024 55 WRIT PETITION NO. 6125 OF 2024 56 WRIT PETITION NO. 6214 OF 2024 57 WRIT PETITION NO. 6538 OF 2024 58 WRIT PETITION NO. 7277 OF 2024 59 WRIT PETITION NO. 8587 OF 2024 60 WRIT PETITION NO. 8651 OF 2024 61 WRIT PETITION NO. 8796 OF 2024 63 WRIT PETITION NO. 9507 OF 2024	02/07/2025
64 WRIT PETITION NO. 10071 OF 2024 65 WRIT PETITION NO. 10072 OF 2024 66 WRIT PETITION NO. 10248 OF 2024 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 10473 OF 2024 68 WRIT PETITION NO. 10503 OF 2024 69 WRIT PETITION NO. 10522 OF 2024 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 10525 OF 2024 71 WRIT PETITION NO. 10531 OF 2024	03/07/2025



72 WRIT PETITION NO. 10542 OF 2024 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 10933 OF 2024	
75 WRIT PETITION NO. 11412 OF 2024 76 WRIT PETITION NO. 11416 OF 2024 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 11438 OF 2024 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 11440 OF 2024 79 WRIT PETITION NO. 11444 OF 2024 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 11445 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11446 OF 2024 81 WRIT PETITION NO. 11453 OF 2024 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 11458 OF 2024 83 WRIT PETITION NO. 11472 OF 2024	04/07/2025
84 WRIT PETITION NO. 11683 OF 2024 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 11822 OF 2024 86 WRIT PETITION NO. 11929 OF 2024 87 WRIT PETITION NO. 12115 OF 2024 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 12578 OF 2024 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 12609 OF 2024 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 13073 OF 2024 91 WRIT PETITION NO. 13095 OF 2024 92 WRIT PETITION NO. 13979 OF 2024 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 17 OF 2025	07/07/2025

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp