



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Appearances as per board

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 16th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC. :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Serial No	Date
65 WRIT PETITION NO. 2886 OF 2024	21.04.2026
66 WRIT PETITION NO. 5497 OF 2024	(same category)
67 WRIT PETITION NO. 5754 OF 2024	
68 WRIT PETITION NO. 8898 OF 2024	
69 WRIT PETITION NO. 8987 OF 2024	
72 WRIT PETITION NO. 9672 OF 2024	
75 WRIT PETITION NO. 10895 OF 2024	
76 WRIT PETITION NO. 11679 OF 2024	
77 WRIT PETITION NO. 12957 OF 2024	
78 WRIT PETITION NO. 13495 OF 2024	
79 WRIT PETITION NO. 17 OF 2025	
81 WRIT PETITION NO. 4246 OF 2025	
82 WRIT PETITION NO. 4545 OF 2025 WITH WP NO. 4531 OF 2025 WITH CA NO. 10505 OF 2025 IN WP/4545/2025	
84 WRIT PETITION NO. 7850 OF 2025	
85 WRIT PETITION NO. 8413 OF 2025	
87 WRIT PETITION NO. 8519 OF 2025	22.04.2026
88 WRIT PETITION NO. 9415 OF 2025	(same category)
89 WRIT PETITION NO. 9909 OF 2025	



<p>90 WRIT PETITION NO. 11151 OF 2025 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 13525 OF 2025 97 WRIT PETITION NO. 2885 OF 2024 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 3246 OF 2024 99 WRIT PETITION NO. 9769 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7404 OF 2025 IN WP/9769/2024 100 WRIT PETITION NO. 12547 OF 2024 101 WRIT PETITION NO. 1172 OF 2025 102 WRIT PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2025 WITH WP NO. 2862 OF 2025 WITH WP NO. 2860 OF 2025 WITH WP NO. 5146 OF 2025 WITH CA NO. 6486 OF 2025 IN WP/2860/2025 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 4056 OF 2025 WITH CA NO. 11619 OF 2025 IN WP/4056/2025 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 6621 OF 2025 106 WRIT PETITION NO. 7498 OF 2025 107 WRIT PETITION NO. 9951 OF 2025 108 WRIT PETITION NO. 9995 OF 2025</p>	
<p>111 WRIT PETITION NO. 15672 OF 2025 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 960 OF 2026 114 FIRST APPEAL NO. 883 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3493 OF 2015 116 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6469 OF 2025 IN RAST/8392/2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 459 OF 2000 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9814 OF 2012 IN WP/283/1997 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6513 OF 2018 IN SA/459/2000 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2090 OF 2022 IN WP/283/1997 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 283 OF 1997 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4617 OF 1997 IN WP/283/1997 117 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11975 OF 2025 IN FA/4674/2017 118 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1531 OF 2026 IN RAST/7122/2024 119 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1797 OF 2026 IN FA/4474/2016 120 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1880 OF 2026 IN WP/9227/2024 121 WRIT PETITION NO. 10257 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7212 OF 2025 IN</p>	<p>27.04.2026 (same category)</p>



WP/10257/2024 122 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 920 OF 2026 IN CA/683/2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 683 OF 2016 IN WP/8483/2015 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8483 OF 2015 135 WRIT PETITION NO. 8501 OF 2025 137 WRIT PETITION NO. 14258 OF 2025	
139 WRIT PETITION NO. 574 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9228 OF 2025 IN WP/574/2024 140 WRIT PETITION NO. 1134 OF 2024 141 WRIT PETITION NO. 1696 OF 2024 142 WRIT PETITION NO. 1806 OF 2024 143 WRIT PETITION NO. 1868 OF 2024 144 WRIT PETITION NO. 2517 OF 2024 145 WRIT PETITION NO. 3077 OF 2024 146 WRIT PETITION NO. 4162 OF 2024 147 WRIT PETITION NO. 5624 OF 2024 148 WRIT PETITION NO. 6765 OF 2024 149 WRIT PETITION NO. 7998 OF 2024 150 WRIT PETITION NO. 8405 OF 2024 151 WRIT PETITION NO. 9269 OF 2024 152 WRIT PETITION NO. 11328 OF 2024 153 WRIT PETITION NO. 11454 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6468 OF 2025 IN WP/11457/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6467 OF 2025 IN WP/11437/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6466 OF 2025 IN WP/11436/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11436 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11457 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11437 OF 2024 154 WRIT PETITION NO. 11455 OF 2024 155 WRIT PETITION NO. 12078 OF 2024 156 WRIT PETITION NO. 12305 OF 2024 157 WRIT PETITION NO. 12350 OF 2024	28.04.2026 (same category)
159 WRIT PETITION NO. 12818 OF 2024 160 WRIT PETITION NO. 13553 OF 2024 161 WRIT PETITION NO. 13669 OF 2024 162 WRIT PETITION NO. 936 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3784 OF 2025 163 WRIT PETITION NO. 1299 OF 2025 164 WRIT PETITION NO. 1469 OF 2025	29.04.2026



165 WRIT PETITION NO. 1481 OF 2025 166 WRIT PETITION NO. 1548 OF 2025 167 WRIT PETITION NO. 1549 OF 2025 168 WRIT PETITION NO. 1566 OF 2025 169 WRIT PETITION NO. 1941 OF 2025 171 WRIT PETITION NO. 2916 OF 2025 172 WRIT PETITION NO. 4060 OF 2025 173 WRIT PETITION NO. 4079 OF 2025 174 WRIT PETITION NO. 4092 OF 2025 175 WRIT PETITION NO. 4236 OF 2025 176 WRIT PETITION NO. 4247 OF 2025 177 WRIT PETITION NO. 4493 OF 2025 178 WRIT PETITION NO. 4542 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4631 OF 2025 179 WRIT PETITION NO. 4773 OF 2025 180 WRIT PETITION NO. 4775 OF 2025 181 WRIT PETITION NO. 4800 OF 2025 182 WRIT PETITION NO. 4919 OF 2025 183 WRIT PETITION NO. 4924 OF 2025	
185 WRIT PETITION NO. 5017 OF 2025 186 WRIT PETITION NO. 5028 OF 2025 187 WRIT PETITION NO. 5049 OF 2025 188 WRIT PETITION NO. 5068 OF 2025 189 WRIT PETITION NO. 5083 OF 2025 190 WRIT PETITION NO. 5356 OF 2025 191 WRIT PETITION NO. 5699 OF 2025 192 WRIT PETITION NO. 5840 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10385 OF 2025 IN WP/5840/2025 193 WRIT PETITION NO. 5893 OF 2025 194 WRIT PETITION NO. 5894 OF 2025 195 WRIT PETITION NO. 5932 OF 2025 196 WRIT PETITION NO. 6052 OF 2025 197 WRIT PETITION NO. 6085 OF 2025 198 WRIT PETITION NO. 6171 OF 2025 199 WRIT PETITION NO. 6179 OF 2025 200 WRIT PETITION NO. 6340 OF 2025 201 WRIT PETITION NO. 6557 OF 2025 202 WRIT PETITION NO. 6869 OF 2025 203 WRIT PETITION NO. 6874 OF 2025	04.05.2026



205 WRIT PETITION NO. 6975 OF 2025 206 WRIT PETITION NO. 7007 OF 2025 207 WRIT PETITION NO. 7094 OF 2025 208 WRIT PETITION NO. 7096 OF 2025 209 WRIT PETITION NO. 7106 OF 2025 210 WRIT PETITION NO. 7118 OF 2025	
211 WRIT PETITION NO. 7126 OF 2025 212 WRIT PETITION NO. 7244 OF 2025 213 WRIT PETITION NO. 7308 OF 2025 214 WRIT PETITION NO. 7317 OF 2025 215 WRIT PETITION NO. 7427 OF 2025 216 WRIT PETITION NO. 7504 OF 2025 217 WRIT PETITION NO. 7646 OF 2025 218 WRIT PETITION NO. 8041 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8046 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8050 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8057 OF 2025 219 WRIT PETITION NO. 8052 OF 2025 220 WRIT PETITION NO. 8087 OF 2025 221 WRIT PETITION NO. 8436 OF 2025 222 WRIT PETITION NO. 8494 OF 2025 223 WRIT PETITION NO. 9570 OF 2025 224 WRIT PETITION NO. 9895 OF 2025 225 WRIT PETITION NO. 10133 OF 2025 226 WRIT PETITION NO. 10153 OF 2025 227 WRIT PETITION NO. 10534 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10535 OF 2025 228 WRIT PETITION NO. 13822 OF 2025 229 WRIT PETITION NO. 13935 OF 2025 230 WRIT PETITION NO. 14557 OF 2025 231 WRIT PETITION NO. 574 OF 2026 232 WRIT PETITION NO. 660 OF 2026	05.05.2026

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

ssp