



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

910 WRIT PETITION NO. 5754 OF 2024

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER LATUR ZILLA DEKHREKH SAHAKARI SANSTHA
MARYADIT AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

LATA SUDHAKAR SURYAWANSHI

...

Mr. Ashwin Vinayak Hon, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. Vishwanath P Golewar, Advocate for Respondent

...

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATE : 01.04.2026

PER COURT :-

. Mr. Ashwin Vinayak Hon, learned counsel for the petitioners, on written instructions, seeks leave to withdraw the present petition.

2. Leave is granted.

3. Writ Petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

4. Written instructions are taken on record and marked as "X" for identification purposes.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]